
Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Sunday, October 16, 2016

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Barbara Bounds Judge:

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXPB

4002 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4003 Diesel, Pug, Heather CiribassiAXPB

4004 Sparkle, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXPB

4005 Barley, Scottish Terrier, Kathleen ZetcherAXPB

4010 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXPB

8 21Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAXA

8014 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary-Anne GrossAXPB

8015 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

AXPB

8016 Derby, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen McKayAXPB

8017 Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAXPB

8018 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8019 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXPB

8020 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXPB

8030 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8002 Fame, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8003 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXB

8004 Taylor, Toy Fox Terrier, Diana PenhaAXB

8005 Phoebe, Toy Poodle, Rena BarnettAXB

8006 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary LazarusAXB

8007 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8008 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXB

8009 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

8010 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXB

8012 Fortune, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8013 Carly, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8023 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoAXB

12 25Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Kip, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXA

12002 Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela MannesAXA

12028 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAXA

12018 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXPB

12019 PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaAXPB

12020 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXPB

12021 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXPB

12031 Aspen, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina StewartAXPB

12003 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12004 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXB

12005 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12006 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12007 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12008 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB

12009 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzAXB

12010 Indiana, Cairn Terrier, Gail TranoyAXB

12011 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12012 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXB

12013 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12014 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12016 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXB

12029 Patches, All American, Kristin DujardinAXB

12030 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverAXB

12040 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12045 Indiana, Cairn Terrier, Gail TrannyAXB

16 27Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Cara, Portuguese Water Dog, Andrew KalmanashAXPA

16024 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverAXPA

16001 Checker, Border Collie, Cindy RubinAXA

16002 Charlotte, English Cocker Spaniel, Susan KarschAXA

16003 Nike, Shetland Sheepdog, Hannah NaiburgAXA

16004 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXA

16025 Diva, Portuguese Water Dog, Angela KalmanashAXPB

16026 Loud, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXPB

16027 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAXPB

16028 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXPB

16005 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16006 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXB

16007 Hailey, All American, Karen ProfennaAXB

16008 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXB

16009 Jordan, Rat Terrier, Diana PenhaAXB

16010 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16011 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

16012 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16013 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16014 Cody, Shetland Sheepdog, Gerry CarrieroAXB

16015 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAXB

16016 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXB

16017 Pete, All American, Geralyn RussoAXB
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16018 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

16019 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16020 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXB

16021 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXB

20 34Jump Height = # of dogs

20027 Tor, Vizsla, Lynn MurrayAXPA

20028 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAXPA

20043 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXPA

20002 Riot, Labrador Retriever, Lindsay HillAXA

20040 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXA

20052 Spell, Golden Retriever, Diane DriscollAXA

20032 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20034 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXPB

20075 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20003 Twinkie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Emily ClarkAXB

20004 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

20005 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAXB

20006 Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary NottinghamAXB

20007 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXB

20008 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXB

20009 Pilot, Border Collie, Carol DiClementiAXB

20010 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXB

20011 Guts, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXB

20012 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Geralyn RussoAXB

20013 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXB

20014 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20015 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20016 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXB

20017 Smartie Pantz, Golden Retriever, Jean OwenAXB

20018 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20020 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAXB

20021 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20024 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXB

20025 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20026 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXB

20053 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXB

20054 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakAXB

20055 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasAXB

20080 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXB

24 15Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24002 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24003 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

24004 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

24005 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXB

24007 Prize, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXB

24008 Serenity, Rottweiler, Danielle BrechterAXB

24009 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24010 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXB

24011 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXB

24014 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXB

24015 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXB

24016 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24030 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXB

24035 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

Standard Novice A/B/P

Barbara Bounds Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Sonny, All American, Christine GibbonsNAA

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissNAB

12026 Listo, Miniature Pinscher, Lynn MurrayNAB

12032 Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterNAA

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Kip, Miniature Poodle, Susan MischelNAB

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20058 Nanaki, Akita, Andrea RuzzoNAP

20044 Jacob, All American, Ariane BaileyNAA

20045 Abby, All American, Terrance O'HanlonNAA

20046 Maya, Golden Retriever, Jane Frey-GudjohnsenNAA

20048 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgNAB

20049 Gage, Australian Shepherd, Melissa FergusonNAB

20050 Jax, Golden Retriever, Michele SandmanNAB

20065 Razzle, Border Collie, Bronagh DalyNAA

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Maeve, Irish Red and White Setter, Susan CenottiNAA

24019 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiNAB

24020 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonNAB

24022 Splash, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasNAB

24023 Brady, Golden Retriever, Sharon CavanaughNAB
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Standard Open/Open P

Barbara Bounds Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8045 Rosabella, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciOA

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowOA

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Bella, Golden Retriever, Maureen DabrowskiOAP

16029 Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteOA

16032 Savvy, Miniature American Shepherd, Pamela O'DayOA

16037 Pal, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina StewartOA

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20051 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinOAP

20037 Ringo, All American, Raphael DavisonOA

20056 Ice, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeOA

20057 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergOA

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Cash, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloOA

24021 Spencer, Boxer, Joan KenneyOA

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Barbara Bounds Judge:

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAJPB

4002 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4003 Diesel, Pug, Heather CiribassiAJPB

4004 Sparkle, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAJPB

4005 Barley, Scottish Terrier, Kathleen ZetcherAJPB

4010 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAJPB

8 20Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary-Anne GrossAJPB

8015 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

AJPB

8016 Derby, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen McKayAJPB

8017 Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAJPB

8018 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8019 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAJPB

8020 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAJPB

8030 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8002 Fame, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8003 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXJB

8004 Taylor, Toy Fox Terrier, Diana PenhaAXJB

8005 Phoebe, Toy Poodle, Rena BarnettAXJB

8006 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary LazarusAXJB

8007 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8008 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXJB

8009 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

8010 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXJB

8012 Fortune, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8013 Carly, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8023 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoAXJB

12 26Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Kip, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXJA

12028 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAXJA

12033 Millie, Brussels Griffon, Daryl GalottaAXJA

12018 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAJPB

12019 PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaAJPB

12020 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAJPB

12021 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AJPB

12031 Aspen, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina StewartAJPB

12002 Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela MannesAXJB

12003 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12004 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJB

12005 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12006 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12007 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12008 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB

12009 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzAXJB

12010 Indiana, Cairn Terrier, Gail TranoyAXJB

12011 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12012 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXJB

12013 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12014 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12016 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXJB

12029 Patches, All American, Kristin DujardinAXJB

12030 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverAXJB

12040 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12045 Indiana, Cairn Terrier, Gail TrannyAXJB
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This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..
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Sunday, October 16, 2016

16 27Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Cara, Portuguese Water Dog, Andrew KalmanashAJPA

16002 Charlotte, English Cocker Spaniel, Susan KarschAXJA

16003 Nike, Shetland Sheepdog, Hannah NaiburgAXJA

16004 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXJA

16037 Pal, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina StewartAXJA

16025 Diva, Portuguese Water Dog, Angela KalmanashAJPB

16026 Loud, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAJPB

16027 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAJPB

16028 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAJPB

16033 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAJPB

16005 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16006 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXJB

16007 Hailey, All American, Karen ProfennaAXJB

16008 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXJB

16009 Jordan, Rat Terrier, Diana PenhaAXJB

16010 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16011 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

16012 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16013 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16014 Cody, Shetland Sheepdog, Gerry CarrieroAXJB

16015 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAXJB

16016 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXJB

16017 Pete, All American, Geralyn RussoAXJB

16018 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

16019 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16020 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJB

16021 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXJB

20 34Jump Height = # of dogs

20028 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAJPA

20043 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAJPA

20002 Riot, Labrador Retriever, Lindsay HillAXJA

20014 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJA

20040 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJA

20052 Spell, Golden Retriever, Diane DriscollAXJA

20057 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAXJA

20032 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20034 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAJPB

20075 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20003 Twinkie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Emily ClarkAXJB

20004 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

20005 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAXJB

20006 Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary NottinghamAXJB

20007 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXJB

20008 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXJB

20009 Pilot, Border Collie, Carol DiClementiAXJB

20010 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXJB

20011 Guts, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXJB

20012 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Geralyn RussoAXJB

20013 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXJB

20015 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20016 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXJB

20017 Smartie Pantz, Golden Retriever, Jean OwenAXJB

20018 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20020 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAXJB

20021 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20024 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXJB

20025 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20026 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJB

20053 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXJB

20054 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakAXJB

20055 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasAXJB

20080 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXJB

24 15Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24002 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24003 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

24004 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

24005 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXJB

24007 Prize, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXJB

24008 Serenity, Rottweiler, Danielle BrechterAXJB

24009 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24010 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXJB

24011 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXJB

24014 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXJB

24015 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXJB

24016 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24030 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXJB

24035 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Barbara Bounds Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs
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8021 Sonny, All American, Christine GibbonsNAJA

8045 Rosabella, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciNAJB

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12027 Pounce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary-Anne GrossNAJP

12025 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissNAJB

12026 Listo, Miniature Pinscher, Lynn MurrayNAJB

12032 Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterNAJA

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Bandit, Golden Retriever, Jane Frey-GudjohnsenNAJP

16031 Kip, Miniature Poodle, Susan MischelNAJB

16032 Savvy, Miniature American Shepherd, Pamela O'DayNAJB

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20051 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinNAJP

20058 Nanaki, Akita, Andrea RuzzoNAJP

20044 Jacob, All American, Ariane BaileyNAJA

20045 Abby, All American, Terrance O'HanlonNAJA

20046 Maya, Golden Retriever, Jane Frey-GudjohnsenNAJA

20050 Jax, Golden Retriever, Michele SandmanNAJB

20065 Razzle, Border Collie, Bronagh DalyNAJA

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Maeve, Irish Red and White Setter, Susan CenottiNAJA

24019 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiNAJB

24020 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonNAJB

24021 Spencer, Boxer, Joan KenneyNAJB

24022 Splash, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasNAJB

24023 Brady, Golden Retriever, Sharon CavanaughNAJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Barbara Bounds Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithOAJ

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowOAJ

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverOJP

16030 Bella, Golden Retriever, Maureen DabrowskiOJP

16001 Checker, Border Collie, Cindy RubinOAJ

16029 Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteOAJ

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20027 Tor, Vizsla, Lynn MurrayOJP

20037 Ringo, All American, Raphael DavisonOAJ

20048 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgOAJ

20049 Gage, Australian Shepherd, Melissa FergusonOAJ

20056 Ice, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeOAJ

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Cash, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloOAJ

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


